1	186467-2 : n : 05/10/2017 : ANS / ans
2	
3	SENATE LLJC COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #2 TO HB34 AS ENGROSSED
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	On page 4, after line 2, insert the following new
9	Section 4 and renumber the remaining sections accordingly:
10	Section 4. (a) There shall be established within the
11	Jefferson County Budget Division, a Jefferson County Cemetery
12	Account funded by revenue from the pistol permits portion
13	dedicated to the Jefferson County delegation.
14	(b) Board members shall serve on a volunteer basis,
15	except that they shall be reimbursed for actual expenses that
16	shall be verified and submitted to the Jefferson County
17	Commission.